

## Brussels, 27 November 2020

CM 4861/20

PROCED SPORT SAN JEUN SOC EDUC SUSTDEV DIGIT ENV REGIO

## **COMMUNICATION**

## WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	eycs@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+3222817006
Subject:	END OF WRITTEN PROCEDURE
	Resolution of the Council and of the Representatives of the Governments of the Member States meeting within the Council on the European Union Work Plan for Sport
	- Approval

Delegations are informed that the written procedure, opened by CM 4859/20 of 25 November 2020, was completed on 27 November 2020, and that all delegations agreed to the approval of the Draft Resolution of the Council and of the Representatives of the Governments of the Member States meeting within the Council on the European Union Work Plan for Sport, as set out in document 12842/20.

CM 4861/20 EN

Therefore, the above resolution is approved, and will now be published in the Official Journal as agreed by the Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1) on 18 November 2020.

The statements tabled by Poland and Hungary at the Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1) on 18 November 2020, as set out in doc. 12579/20 ADD 1 and ADD 2, will be included in the summary of acts adopted by the written procedure as a statement to be entered in the Council minutes, in accordance with the third subparagraph of Article 12(1) of the Council's Rules of Procedure.